

Press Release

Matthias Link Corporate Communications

Fresenius SE & Co. KGaA Else-Kröner-Straße 1 61352 Bad Homburg Germany T +49 6172 608-2872 F +49 6172 608-2294 matthias.link@fresenius.com

January 29, 2015

Change in Investor Relations Management

Birgit Grund, Senior Vice President of Investor Relations at Fresenius for the past 24 years, plans to leave the Company on March 31, 2015, to pursue a new opportunity. Ulf Mark Schneider, CEO of Fresenius, commented: "Her significant contributions and outstanding commitment were instrumental in building the trust and credibility Fresenius enjoys within the financial community. We wish her all the best in her future endeavors."

Markus Georgi will succeed Birgit Grund as Senior Vice President of Investor Relations, effective April 1, 2015. He has worked in Investor Relations for more than 15 years and will join Fresenius from Celesio AG, where he is currently Director Investor Relations. Prior to joining Celesio in 2011, Georgi was Head of Investor Relations at CompuGroup Medical AG and before that Vice President Investor Relations & Head of Equity Capital Markets at Deutsche Telekom AG. Ulf Mark Schneider, CEO of Fresenius, said: "We are pleased to have Markus Georgi assume this important position at Fresenius. His extensive experience in Investor Relations makes him well qualified for this role. We wish him every success with his new duties."

Note to the media: Images of Birgit Grund and Markus Georgi can be requested at <u>pr-fre@fresenius.com</u>.

Fresenius is a global health care group, providing products and services for dialysis, hospital and outpatient medical care. In 2013, Group sales were €20.3 billion. On September 30, 2014, the Fresenius Group had 214,401 employees worldwide.

For more information visit the Company's website at <u>www.fresenius.com</u>.

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter: <u>www.facebook.com/fresenius.group</u> and <u>www.twitter.com/fresenius</u>.

This release contains forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Future results could differ materially from those described in these forward-looking statements due to certain factors, e.g. changes in business, economic and competitive conditions, regulatory reforms, results of clinical trials, foreign exchange rate fluctuations, uncertainties in litigation or investigative proceedings, and the availability of financing. Fresenius does not undertake any responsibility to update the forward-looking statements in this release.

Fresenius SE & Co. KGaA Registered Office: Bad Homburg, Germany Commercial Register: Amtsgericht Bad Homburg, HRB 11852 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Gerd Krick

General Partner: Fresenius Management SE Registered Office: Bad Homburg, Germany Commercial Register: Amtsgericht Bad Homburg, HRB 11673 Management Board: Dr. Ulf M. Schneider (Chairman), Dr. Francesco De Meo, Dr. Jürgen Götz, Mats Henriksson, Rice Powell, Stephan Sturm, Dr. Ernst Wastler Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Gerd Krick